POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 793006 (मेघालय) दुरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 (Meghalaya) Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 330

Date: 18.01.2017

To:

Ketan Nayak

102-Subhprabha Apartment,

28-Karan Para, Rajkot - 360002, Gujrat

Sub: Remaining Reply to your RTI Application dated 11.10.2016 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.16.

Ref.: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/281(b), dtd. 05.12.2016.

Sir,

1.0 This has reference to your RTI application dated 11.10.2016 under RTI Act 2005 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.2016, which was partially replied in above reference letter (copy enclosed).

2.0 As per information received from concerned Departments / Site Office, the reply pertaining to 132KV D/C Silchar-Badarpur Transmission Line under Palatana GBPP & Bongaigaon TPS Project of POWERGRID, North Eastern Region are as follows:

(i) 132KV D/C Silchar-Badarpur T/L

| Scheduled Commence- | Actual | Scheduled | Actual completion | Reasons for delay | Escalations (if any) | Terms of agreement |
|------------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| ment 22.03.10 | -ment 07.06.10 | 21.12.11 | 25.04.12 | ROW/Flood | As per Contract Agreement | As per Contract Agreement |

(ii) Details of work in progress and progressive payments made to JSL.

| Period ending on | Project Project | Status | % completion | Outstanding as on date |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|
| 215126 1 2012 | Particulars 132KV D/C | completed | 100 | Already provided in Sl. |
| 31 st March, 2013 | Silchar-Badarpur | completed | 100 | No. 2 F (ii) of above |
| 31 st March, 2015 | T/L | | | reference letter. |
| 30 th June, 2015 | | | | |

3.0 The address of the appellate authority is mentioned hereunder for your information:

Sh. A Choudhary, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,

Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, abhaychy@gmail.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

Copy (NOI): 1. AGM (CP) & CPIO,CC

2. Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. सू. अधिकारी)

0364-2536439,

cpio.nerts@gmail.com

ole



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ ७९३००६ (मेघालय)

दरभाषः :0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 281(6)

Date: 05.12.2016

To:

Ketan Nayak 102-Subhprabha Apartment,

28-Karan Para, Rajkot - 360002, Gujrat

Sub: Reply to your RTI Application dated 11.10.2016 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.16.

Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application dated 11.10.2016 under RTI Act 2005 received at CPIO Office on 04.11.2016.
- 2.0 As per information received from concerned Departments / Site Office, the reply pertaining to POWERGRID, North Eastern Region are as follows:

Transmission System associated with Palatana GBPP & Bongaigaon TPS Project, under this project M/s JSL was awarded "A1" Package for construction of the following Transmission Lines:

- a. 400KV D/C Palatana-S.M.Nagar Transmission Line
- b. 400KV D/C Silchar-P.K.Bari Transmission Line
- c. 132KV D/C Silchar-Badarpur Transmission Line
- A. Value of work undertaken by Contractor towards "A1" package: Rs. 202,37,55,913/-
- B. Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contractor for "A1" package: The documents sought by you consist of 753 pages. You may deposit an amount of Rs.1894/- (753 pages x Rs.2 = Rs.1506/towards photocopy charges and Rs 388/- (for approx. 3.2kg weight of documents towards postal charges) per set through demand draft or bankers cheque payable to Power Grid Corporation of India.
- C. <u>Bids received from other contractors (L1 and L2 bidders) for "A1" package:</u> The information are available with the Contracts Service Department, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Corporate Center: "Saudamini", Plot no: 2, Sector 29, Gurgaon.

E. Details of Payments etc. for "A1" package:

| Period ending | Bills raised | Amount of | Amount of | Outstandin | Penalties, |
|------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|
| on | by | work | outstanding to | g Retention | damages or |
| | contractor | certified/ | contractor | money as | any other such |
| | as on | approved (in | excluding | on | amount to be |
| | financial | Rs Crs) | retention money | financial | set off from |
| | year ending | | as on financial | year ending | retention |
| | (in Rs Crs) | | year ending | (in Rs Crs) | money |
| | | | (in Rs Crs) | | (in Rs Crs) |
| 31 st March, 2013 | 178.16 | 178.16 | 24.22 | 8.65 | LD not yet |
| 31 st March, 2014 | 15.83 | 15.83 | 8.39 | 8.35 | finalized. |
| 31 st March, 2015 | 3.82 | 3.82 | 4.57 | 8.11 | |
| 30 th June, 2015 | 0.41 | 0.41 | 4.16 | 8.11 | |

Contd..pg-2

F (i) 400KV D/C Palatana-S.M.Nagar T/L

| Scheduled Commence- | Actual Commence | Scheduled completion | Actual completion | Reasons for delay | Escalations (if any) | Terms of agreement |
|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 22.03.10 | 01.05.10 | 21.03.12 | 28.06.13 | ROW, Forest clearance and change in scope of work | As per Contract Agreement | As per Contract Agreement |

(ii) Details of work in progress and progressive payments made to JSL.

| Period ending on | Project Particulars | Status | % completion | Outstanding as on date (Rs. In Cr.) for A1 Package |
|--|---------------------|--------------|--------------|--|
| 31 st March, 2013 | 400KV D/C | WIP | 90 | 24.22 |
| 31 March, 2013 | Palatana- | Completed in | 100 | 8.39 |
| 31 March, 2014 31 st March, 2015 | S.M.Nagar T/L | June 2013 | | 4.57 |
| 30 th June 2015 | S.W. Nagar 172 | June 2 | | 4.16 |

G. (i) 400KV D/C Silchar-P.K.Bari T/L

| Scheduled Commence- | Actual Commence | Scheduled | Actual completion | Reasons for delay | Escalations (if any) | Terms of agreement |
|------------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 22.03.10 | -ment 01.05.10 | 21.03.12 | Minor balance works pending | ROW, Forest clearance and change in scope of work | As per Contract Agreement | As per Contract Agreement |

(ii) Details of work in progress and progressive payments made to JSL.

| Period ending on | Project Parti | culars | Status | % completion | Outstanding as on date |
|------------------------------|---------------|--------|--------|--------------|-------------------------|
| 31 st March, 2013 | 400KV | D/C | WIP | 60 | Already provided in Sl. |
| 31 st March, 2014 | Silchar-PK | Bari | WIP | 80 | No. 2 F (ii) |
| 31 st March, 2015 | TL | | WIP | 95 | |
| 30 th June 2015 | | | WIP | 98 | |

- H. The details of 132KV D/C Silchar-Badarpur Transmission Line is sought from concerned sites and will be forwarded after receipt of the same.
- 3.0 The address of the appellate authority is mentioned hereunder for your information:

Sh. A Choudhary, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,

Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, abhaychy@gmail.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

भवदीय,

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. सू. अधिकारी)

0364-2536439, cpio.nerts@gmail.com

Copy: GM (CS),CC: May kindly look into for for providing the information pertaining to Sl. No.2 (C).

उदिया

Copy (NOI): 1. AGM (CP) & CPIO,CC

2. Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.

APPLICATION FORMAT FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005

RT1-313

To,

Sh. Sathish Kumar J.
Deputy General Manager (CP)
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29,
Gurgaon – 122001
Phone 0124-2822746
Email - cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

26m(ce) - 412 - 28h NB - 205 - 2016

Dear Sir,

Sub: 1. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Mainthan - Ranchi Project ER-1

2. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Neelmangala Hoodi Project Se - 1

3. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Sivalarpatti-Madurai Project SL-J

4. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Vallur Melakottiyur Project

5. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Vapi-Navi-Mumbai Project 📈 🗐

6. RTI - Transmission Line 400 KV Pallatana - Bongaigaon Project NER

7. RTI - Transmission Line 765 KV Bina - Indore Project WR-1

Name of the Applicant: Ketan Nayak - Advocate

Full Address: 102 - Subhprabha Apartment, 28 - Karan Para, Rajkot - 360002 Gujarat.

Please provide the following details under the RTI Act 2005

- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Mainthan Ranchi Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Neelmangala Hoodi Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Sivalarpatti-Madurai Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Vallur Melakottiyur Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
- ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Vapi-Navi-Mumbai Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to **Jyoti Structures Limited**.
- Please provide the details of Transmission Line 400 KV Pallatana Bongaigaon Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.
 - ✓ Please provide the details of Transmission Line 765 KV Bina Indore Project by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited awarded to Jyoti Structures Limited.

| Scheduled | Actual | Scheduled | Actual | Reasons | Escalations | Terms of |
|--------------|--------------|------------|------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| Commencement | Commencement | Completion | Completion | for delay | (If Any) | Agreement |
| | | | | | | |

Site

'X'

- ✓ Value of Work undertaken by contractor towards this project. (<\bar{\chi}\bar{\chi}\bar{\chi})</p>
- ✓ Amount if any paid by contractor to Jyoti Structures Limited in any form (penalty, fees etc). (F♣A)
- ✓ Photocopies of agreement entered into with the contractor. (⊂ ♣M)
- ✓ Bids received from other contractors (L1 and L2 bidders) for this project. (C★M)
- ✓ Details of Work in Progress and Progressive payments made to Jyoti Structures Limited. 🤐 🕹 (F★٨)

| Period ending on | Project Particulars | Status | % Completion | Outstanding as on date |
|------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------|------------------------|
| 31st March, 2013 | | | | |
| 31st March, 2014 | | | | |
| 31st March, 2015 | | | | |
| 30th June, 2015 | | | | |

Please provide the following details for the above Project. Site 🛕 (FKA)

| Period ending on | Bills raised by contractor as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs) | Amount of work certified/approved (in Rs Crs) | Amount outstanding to contractor excluding retention money as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs) | Outstanding Retention money as on financial year ending (in Rs Crs) | Penalties, Damages or any other such amount to be set off from retention money (in Rs Crs) |
|---------------------|---|--|--|---|--|
| 31st March, 2013 | | | | | |
| 31st March, 2014 | | Le Ceda Y | 6. | | |
| 31st March, 2015 | | | | | |
| 30th June, 2015 | | | | | |

Place: Rajkot Date: 11-10-2016 Signature of Applicant: _

email address: ketan.nayak@marwadionline.net

Tele. No. (Office): 099099 58556